Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q1 Our students have textbooks of high
quality, currency, and availability for all
classes.

Answered: 86 Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree 26.74%

No Opinion 4.65%

Disagree - 11.63%

Strongly
Disagree

I 1.16%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 26.74%
Agree 55.81%
No Opinion 4.65%
Disagree 11.63%
Strongly Disagree 1.16%
Total
# Comments:
1 Not for History!
2 Science and Social Studiesare in need of replacement
3 Elementary Social Studiesis very out dated.
4 They need updating. Especially the history ones.
5 Agree for the elementary school do not agree for the high school, some of the textbooks at the high
school are worn out.
6 SOME OF THE CLASSES DOD NOT HAVE ENOUGH BOOKS FOR EACH STUDENT TO TAKE A

BOOK HOMJE IF THEY NEED TO DO SO.

1746

90% 100%

Date

4/1/2014 6:59 AM
3/31/2014 9:47 AM
3/30/2014 9:14 AM
3/29/2014 1:06 PM

3/28/2014 5:08 PM

3/28/2014 3:32 PM

23

48

86



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

| do not like the CPM curriculum being used for math. The only reason it is functional in our district
isbecause we have exceptional math teachers. It hastoo much emphasis on heterogenous
grouping for work. Thisreduces the leaming to all students, makes struggling students feel stupid,
and placesundue burdens on the students who quickly understand the material. It does not allow
for enough individual leaming. The gouping encourages students to cheat and bully othersiif they
don't "allow" the cheating". It does not make learming accessible to all students.

The textbooksin history, government, and economics were published in 2005 and 2006. If they get
past November, the government books will not have the last two presidents!

My daughter doesn't have a textbook, she'sin Kindergarten but | have heard that the High School
needs updated social studies textbooks.
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3/27/2014 8:31 PM

3/27/2014 7:48 PM

3/27/2014 7:34 PM



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q2 The exterior of our school facilities is

Strongly Agree

Agree

No Opinion

well maintained.

Answered: 86 Skipped: 1

20.93%

8.14%

Disagree - 13.95%

Strongly Agree

Answer Choices

Strongly Agree

No Opinion

Strongly Agree

Comments:

Some need paint.

Playground blackiop needsrepair. There are many places kids can trip.

I 2.33%

10% 20% 30%

Through the years things have worn out.

They are well maintained for old buildings fall river elementary has trailer that | am sure were only
meant for 10 years or so that are know old, what is the plan when this stuff finally wears out.

The maintenance and janitorial services are of the best at BHS.
FRE could use a makeover.

Some are better than others.

40%
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50%

60%

Responses

20.93%
54.65%
8.14%

13.95%

2.33%

70%

80%

90% 100%

Date

4/1/2014 6:59 AM

3/30/2014 9:36 PM

3/30/2014 6:52 AM

3/28/2014 5:08 PM

3/28/2014 3:32 PM

3/27/2014 7:34 PM

3/27/2014 3:53 PM

86



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q3 The interior of our school facilities is
well maintained.

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 20.24%
No Opinion 8.33%

Disagree - 13.10%

Strongly Agree I 1.19%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 20.24%
Agree 57.14%

No Opinion 8.33%
Disagree 13.10%
Strongly Agree 1.19%

Total

# Comments:

1 Paint.

2 When things were repainted during Measure J renovations, low quality materials were used. Flat
paint lends itself to showing dirt and isimpossible to clean, drinking fountains were poorly installed,
creating puddles on the floor when students use them, and drains and pipes have fallen apart.

3 The maintenance and janitorial services are of excellent quality at BHS.

4 There should be a priority of maintaining the school sites over the district office. More public pass
through the doors of school sites then the district office.

5 FRHS needs new lockers

4746

90% 100%

Date
4/1/2014 6:59 AM

3/28/2014 5:07 PM

3/28/2014 3:32 PM

3/28/2014 11:07 AM

3/27/2014 7:16 PM

84



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q4 Facility repairs are made in a
reasonable time period.

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 16.67%

No Opinion 16.67%

11.90%

e [EE
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 16.67%
Agree 48.81%
No Opinion 16.67%
Disagree 11.90%
Strongly Disagree 5.95%
Total
# Comments:
1 Most.
2 No water in some classrooms during cold weather and even after it warmed up.
3 Both agree and disagree, the minor stuff is dealt with big ticketsitems are not done in a timely
manner due to money.
4 Primary wings went without water for weeks when pipes froze and broke, even after the ground had
thawed.
5 As a parent, | don't know about this
6 Too much lag time.

5/46

90% 100%

Date
4/1/2014 6:59 AM
3/30/2014 9:36 PM

3/28/2014 5:08 PM

3/28/2014 5:07 PM

3/28/2014 4:11 PM

3/27/2014 3:53 PM

84



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q5 Our students have adequate access to
current technology.

Answered: 85 Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree 28.24%
No Opinion 8.24%

Disagree . 7.06%

Strongly I 2.35%

Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 28.24%
Agree 54.12%

No Opinion 8.24%
Disagree 7.06%
Strongly Disagree 2.35%

Total

# Comments:

1 | am very satisfied with the technology available at the schools.

2 Fall River Elementary does and the high school seemstoo but | do not think Burney has as much
technology.

3 One of my children has a teacher who does not stay after school so addition help may be given.
The child hasto go to another teacher to receive help. It winds up being extremely confussing for
my child. | understand that the teacher has a child but my child isimportant too!!!

4 While the computer lab has good computers, the mobile labs are slow and outdated.

5 Our kids needs need access to the most current technology to stay competitive in the 21st century.

6 Not all kids get access to the ipadsand computers

7 Excellent technology for a small school district.

6/46

90% 100%

Date
4/1/2014 3:03 PM

3/28/2014 5:08 PM

3/28/2014 3:32 PM

3/27/2014 7:48 PM

3/27/2014 7:34 PM

3/27/2014 7:15 PM

3/27/2014 3:53 PM

24

46

85



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q6 Technology is used in most classrooms

on a regular basis.

Strongly Agree

No Opinion 13.10%

Disagree I 4.76%

Strongly
Disagree

I 1.19%

25.00%

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 25.00%

Agree 55.95%

No Opinion 13.10%

Disagree 4.76%

Strongly Disagree 1.19%
Total
# Comments:
1 Dependson the teacher
2 Thisseemsto be the case, but I'm not in the classrooms very much.
3 The music teacher Mr Castro is a excellent teacher!!! | wish had more instruments as well as other

teaching devices for his students! Music isa important part of learning!

7146

90% 100%

Date
3/28/2014 5:08 PM
3/28/2014 4:11 PM

3/28/2014 3:32 PM

21

47

84



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q7 The quality of the food at the school
cafeteria is good.

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 7.14%
No Opinion 20.24%

Disagree 23.81%

Strongly

Di 11.90%
isagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 7.14%
Agree 36.90%

No Opinion 20.24%
Disagree 23.81%
11.90%

Strongly Disagree

Total

10

Comments:

Give more nutritious food

My daughter saysit is good, but every year quality decreases

we pay a high cost for food the kids do not eat, the amount of food wasted is criminal
My kids will not eat school lunch anymore, they no longer like it.

My older child can leave the campus and sometimes does so because some of the food is that
bad.

Not enough meals are prepared using fresh ingredients. Tornadoes, breakfast on a stick, burritos
from a plastic bag, all pre-processed foods with questionable nutritional content.

I'm ashamed that we feed America's youth in this kind of food.
Needs improvement
| don't know

Do to allergies. My child bring her own lunch.

8/46

90% 100%

Date

4/4/2014 2:55 PM

4/4/2014 1:20 PM

3/29/2014 8:34 PM

3/28/2014 5:08 PM

3/28/2014 3:32 PM

3/27/2014 7:48 PM

3/27/2014 7:34 PM

3/27/2014 7:33 PM

3/27/2014 7:17 PM

3/27/2014 7:17 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)
| think the food they serve could be better and more variety 3/27/2014 7:15 PM

Tomados and Churros? Are you kidding me? How is that a healthy breakfast? 3/27/2014 7:09 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q8 Our teachers are easily accessible

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 34.52%
No Opinion 8.33%

Disagree I 2.38%

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 34.52%
Agree 54.76%
No Opinion 8.33%
Disagree 2.38%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Total
# Comments Date
1 My child needed tutoring from her teacher and | appreciated the teacher meeting her before 4/1/2014 3:03 PM
school.
2 Most teachers are, some are not especially at the high school. 3/28/2014 5:08 PM
3 Some of the teachers are extremely accessible and some have a tendency of getting ahold of you 3/28/2014 3:32 PM

in a inappropriate amount of time!!! It makes the student but the parent feel asif not concemed!
When your child hasa 43% in a class—-at what point was the teacher going to contact the
parent!!!! | found this out on my own!! | was extremely upset that my childs grades could have went
even further down before it was thought to contact me--no excuse!!! Having a apparent eacherin
the front hall for staff, other teachers, parentsand STUDENTS to see and hear me talking to the
teacher over something extremely important---l not only found it humiliating, it showed a complete

10/46

29

46

84



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q9 Our district teaching staff has good
knowledge of their specific subject.

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 36.90%

No Opinion 8.33%
Disagree . 8.33%
Strongly I 1.19%
Disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 36.90% 31
Agree 45.24% 38
No Opinion 8.33% 7
Disagree 8.33% 7
Strongly Disagree 1.19% 1
Total 84
# Comments: Date
1 | think we have very good teachersin our district. 4/1/2014 3:03 PM
2 There are certain classes that students definitely need more help!!! Or they need to be taughtin in 3/28/2014 3:32 PM
a more broke down method.
3 While the Art teacher and Wood/Metals teacher at BHS may have knowledge of their subject area, 3/27/2014 8:31 PM
they are not knowledgeable in good teaching practices.
4 Covering a Spanish class for a recently deceased teacher has been a string of substitutes. None of 3/27/2014 7:48 PM
these subs are fluent in Spanish. Perhaps a competitive salary schedule would attract qualified
candidates to fill vacated positions.
5 They do their best, but truly inspired professionals would be frightened to accept the poor pay and 3/27/2014 7:33 PM
insurance benefits.
6 Some teachers need to not refer to the tech bookwhen a child has a question, but sit with the 3/27/2014 7:17 PM

child and teach!

11746



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q10 The teaching staff and administration
responds to calls or emails within 48 hours.

Answered: 85 Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree 30.59%
No Opinion 22.35%

Disagree I 1.18%

Strongly
Disagree

I 1.18%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 30.59%
Agree 44.71%
No Opinion 22.35%
Disagree 1.18%
Strongly Disagree 1.18%
Total
# Comments: Date
1 | don't use it (technology) but Laurel Cordova help my by phone 4/4/2014 1:20 PM
2 | have documented emails from teachers that | had tried to contact--over a week later!! BHS is not 3/28/2014 3:32 PM
a very big school. To contact a parent a weekin a half later???
3 Thank You for this. 3/27/2014 7:17 PM

12746

26

38

85



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q11 There is a reasonable number of
students per class.

Answered: 86 Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree 27.91%

No Opinion 4.65%

Disagree - 12.79%
Strongly 3.49%
Disagree :

0% 10% 20% 30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 27.91%
Agree 51.16%
No Opinion 4.65%
Disagree 12.79%
Strongly Disagree 3.49%
Total
# Comments
1 My sons 2nd grade class had 28 studentslast year. Thisyear K and 1 classes are well above 20.
Plus there are combo classes at lower grades. Thisdistrict has the money as shown by Admin pay
and reserves, but does not make small class sizes a priority.
2 Some classes are overcrowded. There are many behavior problems that make it difficult for
students to learn and the teacher to teach because of the time it takes to deal with these students.
3 Thisdepends upon the class. Some classes are very reasonable while others are overloaded.
4 At the high school yes, grades 4-6 | would like to see smaller...
5 Kindergarten and first grade need to have smaller classes. 28 studentsin First Grade is crazy.

These children are still leaming to read and need to get the basic reading skills down.
Combination classes and classes larger than 18 or 20 at this grade level is counterproductive to
their entire education. They very small groupsin order to learn the skills adequately at this age,
partly due to their inexperience with school and the academic skills, and partly due to their age
span. Remember, some children have not attended any school prior to kindergarten and do not
have any skills at all. (No, | am neither a first grade teacher, nor a kindergarten teacher. | am a

parent of a kindergarten student, though.)

13/46

90% 100%

Date

4/1/2014 12:22 PM

3/30/2014 9:36 PM

3/30/2014 9:14 AM

3/28/2014 5:08 PM

3/28/2014 5:07 PM

24

44

86



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

| agree, however it would be nice to go backto class size reduction (not an average, but an actual 3/27/2014 8:31 PM
20 or less per classroom) at the K-3 grades.

In fact, in some cases, it may even be a bit on the low side. 3/27/2014 7:48 PM

Impressed with small class sizesin the wake of budget cutsin the past years. 3/27/2014 3:53 PM

14746



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q12 Do you agree that FRJUSD has
succeeded in attracting talented
professionals to fill vacant positions as
they become available?

Answered: 86 Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree 20.93%
No Opinion 11.63%
Disagree - 16.28%
isagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 20.93%

Agree 32.56%

No Opinion 11.63%

Disagree 16.28%

Strongly Disagree 18.60%
Total

Comments:

The pool of applicants ssemsto be extremely limited for most postings
| think we have very good and qualified teachers.

Spanish class at BHS isjust one example. Thisisa big problem.

Not always. Especially at the high schools.

Our current teaching staff is great. However, when new positions or situations occur in the district, it
is often difficult to find "talented professionals" to apply. When we are attempting to recruit people
that live out of the area, they often choose other options due to our location, pay, and benefit
costs.

The salaryies are low compared to other schools
with the poor pay for classified and for subs that are needed on a daily bases, it isa wonder that we

can run the school at all.

15746

90% 100%

Date

4/3/2014 1:58 PM

4/1/2014 3:03 PM

4/1/2014 12:22 PM

3/30/2014 9:36 PM

3/30/2014 9:14 AM

3/30/2014 6:52 AM

3/29/2014 8:34 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

At the elementary school they have because they are local, the high school concerns me,
especially with the death of Mrs. Evans and how much the Spanish kids have had subs this year.
How do you replace her and Mrs. S-Jones when she retires?

| think that a more competitive pay schedule would encourage more teachers to travel to the small
town of Burney when position do open. For example, it is very difficult to find qualified foreign
language teacherswho are willing to move to our small community. There are also teachers at the
elementary school who commute from Redding. | thinkif the pay were more competitive, these
teachers would be willing to live here, which would give them a higher stake in thiscommunity,
rather than community until "something better" became available.

| think we generally have very good teachers, but thisdistrict has a challenge, | believe, being
competetively able to lure teachers from out of the area. | am concerned with the need to replace
our Spanish teacher and the upcoming need in the near future to get teachersto do all of what
Mrs. Sugaya-Jones covers.

Some of the classes yes, the teachers beyond their value and some leave me wondering why is my
child there???

As a community member and parent involved in the local education system, | find it regrettable to
hear that there isa lack of good, talented, and interested teachersin our schools. It is a disservice
to our children to hear of teachers who are not interested or do not teach certain parts of a subject
(e.g. evolution in biology), because of personal believes. | hope that by the time my child is ready
to attend one of the FRJUSD schools, there will be good teachersto teach her.

Low pay; More trainings

| agree they have TRIED to do this, but the recent issues at BHS with the Spanish teacher showed
candidates as willing to go elsewhere even after signing a contract. The person hired subsequently
was definitely NOT a talented professional.

At FRE we have wonderful new teachers. | have heard the same about other schools as well.
Something must be working. Kudos to our older teachers who continue to imporve

Pay scale and healthcare cap are horrible! The most qualified candidates often turn our schools
down when offered a job because of the low pay and very high healthcare costs.

It seems more resources could be utilized to attract highly qualified teachersto move to our area.

They do the best they can, but imagine how much better they could be? The first-round draft picks
look at the insurance dollars and pay scales and go for other jobs. We're left with what's left over.

The payscale islow compared to may other districts. It has been seen in both sides of the district,
and in other local placeslike Big Valley. Teachers are hard to find in this area because of many
different reasons, however pay is one of those reasons. How many teachers have declined positions
in this area because of either the pay scale or the benefits? How difficult wasit to fill the Spanish
position at Burney High School? How many teachers are going to retire in the next 5 years? How
do you plan to fill those spots?

ie: spanish teacher

The low pay scale does not attract teachersto the area. This community offers very little to attract
new people from out of the area and the low pay offerred and lack of raises does not help the
situation.

Very talented and well educated teachers.

Thisdistrict has excellent teachers. Including those recently hired.

16 /46

3/28/2014 5:08 PM

3/28/2014 5:07 PM

3/28/2014 4:11 PM

3/28/2014 3:32 PM

3/28/2014 3:16 PM

3/28/2014 8:35 AM

3/27/2014 8:31 PM

3/27/2014 7:52 PM

3/27/2014 7:48 PM

3/27/2014 7:34 PM

3/27/2014 7:33 PM

3/27/2014 7:24 PM

3/27/2014 7:11 PM

3/27/2014 7:09 PM

3/27/2014 4:51 PM

3/27/2014 3:53 PM



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q13 Our students are aware of the
Common Core Standards.

Answered: 85 Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree 27.06%
No Opinion 23.53%
Disagree I 4.71%
Strongly . 5.88%
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 27.06%
Agree 38.82%

No Opinion 23.53%
Disagree 4.71%
Strongly Disagree 5.88%

Total

# Comments:

1 common core isB. S.

2 NOOOOOOOO!! telling a parent "well your child signed that they understood" is not a sign that
they definetly understand-—-kids will just sign to get the paper returned on time not because they
understand-—--Plagiarism being just one of the areas that students will say they understand--but they
DO NOT!!!! | experienced first hand this situation with one of my children. | was horrified at what |
was told not only by the teacher but the Vice Principle!!! Unbelievable!!!

3 While | agree they are aware of the Common Core Standards, | thinkthey (and especially the
parents) are confused with what the standards actually are. Many parents think the new math
curriculum isthe common core.

4 to new to tell

5 My student come home very frustrate and confused at times and need one on one at times and not
referred to the tech book.

6 Districtwide this has been good.

17746

90% 100%

Date
4/1/2014 1:03 PM

3/28/2014 3:32 PM

3/27/2014 8:31 PM

3/27/2014 7:52 PM

3/27/2014 7:17 PM

3/27/2014 3:53 PM

23

33

20

85



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q14 Our teachers and administrators are
provided a smooth transition to the
Common Core State Standards.

Answered: 85 Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree 14.12%
Agree _ 31.76%
No Opinion 42.35%
Disagree . 5.88%
Strongly . 5.88%
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 14.12%
Agree 31.76%

No Opinion 42.35%
Disagree 5.88%
Strongly Disagree 5.88%

Total

# Comments:

1 | do not think the transition has been that smooth especially for the kidsin 9th grade math and the
6th grade becoming 7th graders next year. Too switch a whole teaching style mid-stream is wrong,
pluscommon core math is setting our children up for failure.

2 Too early to tell. Let's wait to see how the adopted curriculum teachesthe Common Core. Will the
teachers and administrators be able to follow the curriculum to meet the standards?

3 to new to tell

4 What's that mean? The underpaid teachers make it happen. There's no passive "provided" asiif
some outside force magically creates a good classroom.

5 | think some classes were ahead of this movement.

18/46

90% 100%

Date

3/28/2014 5:08 PM

3/27/2014 8:31 PM

3/27/2014 7:52 PM

3/27/2014 7:33 PM

3/27/2014 3:53 PM

27

36

85



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q15 Our teachers and administrators have
relevant opportunities for Professional
Development in the area of Common Core.

Strongly Agree

20.00%

Answered: 85 Skipped: 2

No Opinion 31.76%
Disagree I 4.71%
St |
Dieang¥ . 5.88%
isagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 20.00%
Agree 37.65%
No Opinion 31.76%
Disagree 4.711%
Strongly Disagree 5.88%
Total
# Comments:
1 As a non-teacher, | can't really answer 14 or 15
2 Administration has been receiving quite a bit of training, but the people who have to actually
make it happen in the classroom have received less.
3 They can go to conferencesto listen to the latest round of narcissist. Opportunities? Yes.
Relevant? No.
4 | hear a lot of good things about the county office.
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90% 100%

Date
3/28/2014 4:11 PM

3/27/2014 7:48 PM

3/27/2014 7:33 PM

3/27/2014 3:53 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q16 There are opportunities for parents to

become involved in school activities.

Strongly Agree

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

41.67%

No Opinion

Strongly
Disagree

I 1.19%

0% 10%

Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree
No Opinion
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

# Comments:

2.38%

Disagree I 4.76%

20% 30% 40%

Schools very much welcome parent involvement.

| thinkits to bad more don't get involved.

20 /46

50%

60% 70%

Responses

41.67%
50.00%
2.38%
4.76%

1.19%

80% 90% 100%

35

42

84

Date
4/1/2014 3:03 PM

3/27/2014 3:53 PM



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q17 Parents generally feel welcome at the

Strongly Agree

school.

Answered: 85 Skipped: 2

41.18%

No Opinion 5.88%
Disagree I 3.53%
Strongly I 1.18%
Disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree
No Opinion
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Total
# Comments:
1 | think this depends on the site. Some sites yes, some sites no.
2 | always feel welcome and appreciated

21/46

50%

60% 70%

Responses

41.18%
48.24%
5.88%
3.53%

1.18%

80% 90% 100%

Date
3/27/2014 8:31 PM

3/27/2014 7:52 PM

35

41

85



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

018 Parents have access to their student's
grades.

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 60.71%

No Opinion 2.38%

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 60.71% 51
Agree 36.90% 31
No Opinion 2.38% 2
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0

Total 84

# Comments: Date

1 But we don't have accessto gradesin 1st grade 4/4/2014 1:20 PM

2 lower grades need access electronically 4/2/2014 11:17 AM

3 | have accessthru Aeries Browser but unfortunately, some of the teachers are sometimes slow to 3/28/2014 3:32 PM

inpOut the grades and then makes it hard on the parents because we do not know if it isthe teacher
being slow to enter the grades or if it is the student not turning work in???

4 for those with internet 3/27/2014 7:52 PM
5 God Bless Aeries! 3/27/2014 7:48 PM
6 Except for those with no internet. 3/27/2014 3:53 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q19 Parents are regularly informed of their
student's progress.

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 54.76%
No Opinion 3.57%

Disagree I 2.38%

Strongly
Disagree

I 1.19%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 54.76%
Agree 38.10%
No Opinion 3.57%
Disagree 2.38%
Strongly Disagree 1.19%
Total
# Comments: Date
1 | looked at my childs gradesin math, it was a 45%-—-at what point was the teacher going to get 3/28/2014 3:32 PM
ahold of me to tell me how miserably my child was failing???? It was me who called the teacher!
2 | can only speak for myself 3/27/2014 7:52 PM
3 Progress reports or grades every few weeks. 3/27/2014 7:48 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q20 As a parent, | would like more
information on College Awareness.

Answered: 83 Skipped: 4

Strongly Agree 30.12%
No Opinion 32.53%

Disagree I 1.20%

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree 30.12%

Agree 36.14%

No Opinion 32.53%

Disagree 1.20%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Total
# Comments: Date
1 The school needsa counselor. | had a child go to college already and | had to do most of the work 4/1/2014 3:03 PM

myself to get them ready.

2 We need academic school counselors at our schools. 3/28/2014 11:07 AM
3 A counselor at the high school level would be helpful. 3/27/2014 7:48 PM
4 It would be nice to have a counselor on site 3/27/2014 7:16 PM
5 College Optionsisgood, but a counselor at each school would be better. 3/27/2014 3:53 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q21 Our students are aware of college
entrance requirements.

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 17.86%
No Opinion 21.43%
Disagree - 14.29%
Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 17.86%
Agree 46.43%

No Opinion 21.43%
Disagree 14.29%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%

Total

# Comments:

1 My child has yet to hit the high school level.

2 Again, | am a parent of 2 primary grade students. At thisage, | feel that teachers should be talking
about the idea and even that going to college isimportant, but | do not feel that it isrelevant to
kindergarten or first grade students. | feel that No Excuses University isa much relevant and
valuable at the upper grade level, such as 5-12 grades.

3 no-—there is a lot of confusion?? Do | have to take a language for two if only going to attended
Shasta College?? Too many opinions as to what isright??

4 We do not have an academic counselor to provide thisinformation.

5 more professional knowledge would help

6 Again, a counselor would be helpful.

7 Do they know?
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90% 100%

Date
3/30/2014 9:14 AM

3/28/2014 5:07 PM

3/28/2014 3:32 PM

3/28/2014 11:07 AM

3/27/2014 7:52 PM

3/27/2014 7:48 PM

3/27/2014 3:53 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q22 1 would like to see parents have
access to technology after school.

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 15.48%
No Opinion 33.33%
Disagree . 5.95%
Strongly . 7.14%
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 15.48%
Agree 38.10%

No Opinion 33.33%
Disagree 5.95%
Strongly Disagree 7.14%

Total

# Comments:

1 Thiswould be very nice for parents that do not have a computer at home.

2 If we have the ability to monitor it in some way to be certain that equipment isleft in the same
condition asit was when families began using it. Otherwise, no, it istoo imperative that the
technology be available and working for the students each day.

3 seems like some parents have technology, ie: computer classes for migrant ed.

4 But not just random e-mail access. Accessto education games or programs to assist their students.

5 This question stinks. | am filling this survey out because | have access to technology after school!
People can go to the public library and use a computer, or they can figure out how to use the mini
computer (their cell phone) they carry around in their pockets all day. | would like to see parents
USE technology after school.

6 | no many parents who would come in.

26 /46

90% 100%

Date
4/1/2014 3:03 PM

3/30/2014 9:14 AM

3/29/2014 8:34 PM

3/28/2014 5:07 PM

3/27/2014 7:48 PM

3/27/2014 3:53 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q23 English Learner students have
adequate academic support.

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 21.43%
No Opinion 13.10%
Disagree - 16.67%
Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 21.43%
Agree 48.81%
No Opinion 13.10%
Disagree 16.67%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Total
# Comments: Date
1 si pero me gustaria que aprendan de su idioma por ejemply Espanol 4/4/2014 1:20 PM
2 Part of the problem ELL students face isthat their help at home is very seldom proficient in 3/28/2014 5:07 PM
English, making leaming to read challenging and understanding homework next to impossible for
some. Several ELL students attend Project Share, in the hope that they will get help on their
homework there, but there are just too many kids to give them the support they need.
3 Current EL teacher is spread too thin 3/28/2014 11:07 AM
4 Not if Burney schools. Only FR. Why is it always FR? 3/27/2014 3:53 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q24 The district provides adequate
academic intervention programs and
opportunities for students who are
struggling.

Answered: 85 Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree 24.71%
No Opinion 11.76%

Disagree . 9.41%
Strongly 4.71%
Disagree )

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 24.71%
Agree 49.41%
No Opinion 11.76%
Disagree 9.41%
Strongly Disagree 4.71%
Total
# Comments:
1 intervention better at the elementary level
2 The district does not provide adequate academic programs for students who are doing well. Where

is GATE and AP classes. Why so much focus on lower students? We should be focusing our
resources on higher level students, rather than just letting them flap | the breeze because they are
at or above grade level.

3 Some programs need to be reviewed and updated. Not all are still effective.
4 which school would help me understand the question
5 My kids are not struggling so | have no comment, what | thinkislacking is challenges for the high

end kids...they are being ignored.

6 As | said before in a early statement, when a teacher has yet to get ahold of the parent when your
child hasa 45%, it makes you feel as though your child WILL slip thru the cracks of education
unless you the parent stop it!!!
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Date
4/2/2014 11:17 AM

4/1/2014 12:22 PM

3/30/2014 9:14 AM
3/29/2014 8:34 PM

3/28/2014 5:08 PM

3/28/2014 3:32 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Intervention is not enough to overcome poor improper student placement that results from an 3/28/2014 12:42 PM
inflexible high school course schedule.

How is the school teaching math differently for those students who are struggling in 7th grade math 3/28/2014 11:07 AM

There isnot enough support in the classrooms for teachers. Special Ed. classroom hasan 3/28/2014 8:35 AM
excellent program, but not enough help. If we are going to put so many studentsinto a special ed.
classroom we need to provide them with the support to help them succeed.

Summer school should be offered at the elementary level. 3/27/2014 8:31 PM

most parents could do more to encourage this, myself included 3/27/2014 7:52 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q25 As a parent, | am satisfied with my
student's academic growth.

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 23.81%
No Opinion 19.05%

Disagree I 4.76%

Strongly I 2.38%

Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 23.81%
Agree 50.00%
No Opinion 19.05%
Disagree 4.76%
Strongly Disagree 2.38%
Total
# Comments:
1 It dependson the child
2 My only reservations on this statement are related to limitationsin music and arts programs. Not
complaining about any of the teachers or the programs that do exist, just the relative back seat that
these programs have to take. There isalmost no music in elementary grades (5 and 6 graders get to
go up for band).
3 NOOOOOO! I have strongly considered removing one if not both of my children from the FRJIUSD
to put them into a Charter School!!
4 My student's teachers do the best they can, but better paid professionals would expose my child to
better minds.
5 | think teachers should notice and help the student whose grades keep dropping and ask the

student if they need help not expect the student coming to them
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4/4/2014 1:20 PM

3/28/2014 4:11 PM

3/28/2014 3:32 PM

3/27/2014 7:33 PM

3/27/2014 7:15 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q26 The district's "after school” programs
are valuable.

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 28.57%
No Opinion 22.62%
Disagree . 5.95%
s."°"9'y| 1.19%
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 28.57%
Agree 41.67%

No Opinion 22.62%
Disagree 5.95%
Strongly Disagree 1.19%

Total

# Comments:

1 and why are not the parents helping with homework ? very high cost for babysitting.

2 The Project Share staff tries to help with homework, but for the most part, many parents send their
children for the "free" babysitting. Students are poorly behaved and disrespectful while they are
there.

3 Some of the teachers that stay are well beyond their value! They are some of the best teachersl!!

4 As with classes, the effectiveness of after school programs depend on who runs the program.

5 Project Share is a necessary tool for our community. Our teaching staff needs to support this
program asit helpsthe children in our community.

6 Sports - valuable Project Share - getting better Tutoring at BHS - valuable

7 Some are, some arent
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3/29/2014 8:34 PM

3/28/2014 5:07 PM

3/28/2014 3:32 PM

3/28/2014 12:42 PM

3/28/2014 8:35 AM
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3/27/2014 3:53 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q27 Students have too much homework
assigned to them.

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 19.05%
No Opinion 27.38%

Strongly 3.57%
Disagree :

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 19.05%
Agree 23.81%

No Opinion 27.38%
Disagree 26.19%
3.57%

Strongly Disagree

Total

Comments:
okay with present amount
Sometimes | think there are too many projects.

It seems that we have gone "over the top" with homework We should look at the research and
homework. Students do, after all, spend six hours a day at school. Some have upwards of three
hours or more of homework a night. Thisis a lopsided lifestyle. Family time and activities should be
a priority, with homework as a light portion of the evening. After all, current studies show that
parents are most influential in their children'slives. Families need time to enjoy one another
without being overwhelmed by MORE school work. There isa place for homework, it should be
minimal practice of a topic the students already have been taught.

I do not think all teachers follow the district policy of homework and how many minutes per night it
issupposed to be. | have a high schooler that has spent 3-4 hours doing homework or no hours. No

consistency except at least one night a weekit is piled on, sometimes even 2 nights a week Maybe
we should look at only 6 periods day like all Redding schools do so there is more instruction time. |

know there are teachers who support this also.

The amount can sometimes be a challenge, but itisnecessary, | believe, in order to fit everything
in.
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4/1/2014 3:03 PM

3/30/2014 9:14 AM

3/28/2014 5:08 PM

3/28/2014 4:11 PM
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Not so much that they have too much. It isa matter of they are NOT understanding so much of 3/28/2014 3:32 PM
what they are given and then the class hasto move on and they are left in the dust!

Teachers are reluctant to challenge advanced students with enough practice because too many 3/28/2014 12:42 PM
less motivated students will not meet their responsibility to complete these assignments.

my children are still young 3/27/2014 7:52 PM
While | generally disagree, there are a few teachers who pile it on. 3/27/2014 7:48 PM
some nightsits over whelming. 3/27/2014 7:17 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q28 Students regularly use their tutoring
opportunities, including Tutorial in grades 7
- 12, to get extra help in academic classes.

Answered: 83 Skipped: 4

Strongly Agree 16.87%
No Opinion 44.58%

Disagree - 14.46%

Strongly 2.41%
Disagree '

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 16.87%
Agree 21.69%
No Opinion 44.58%
Disagree 14.46%
Strongly Disagree 2.41%
Total
# Comments: Date
1 Not Tutorial. 4/1/2014 6:59 AM
2 Some do, some do not 3/30/2014 9:14 AM
3 Dependson the student. 3/28/2014 5:08 PM
4 I thinkit isa 50/50 area! 3/28/2014 3:32 PM
5 Don't know 3/27/2014 8:31 PM
6 Most tutorials have assemblies scheduled during their allotted time. The after school programs are 3/27/2014 7:48 PM
useful for tutoring, but tutorial is useless for that purpose. It isused to plan class functions and have
assemblies.
7 Tutorial is a waste of time twice a month. 3/27/2014 7:33 PM
8 when the teach makes them selves available. 3/27/2014 7:17 PM
9 A lot of wasted time I'm told. 3/27/2014 3:53 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q29 The district provides adequate
opportunities for students to be involved in
co-curricular activities.

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 22.62%

No Opinion

Disagree . 5.95%

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30%

32.14%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 22.62%
Agree 39.29%
No Opinion 32.14%
Disagree 5.95%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
Total
# Comments: Date
1 The amount of theese programshave decreesed 3/30/2014 6:52 AM
2 Yesthey do but discretion when a student can no longer be involved is not good!! Telling a 3/28/2014 3:32 PM
student who has boarded the busfor a track meet and the Coach boards the bus after everyone is
on AND THEN the Coach chooses to tell the student in front of the whole bus he had to get off
because of grades. The Coach Im sure knew the day before--should have contacted the parentsor
even the student when they were in PE to advise them they were not eligible to go, but instead
waited after student boarded the bus!!! A friend of one of my kids told me they were on the busand
heard the Coach talking to my child as well as the rest of the bus hearing this conversation!!!! NO
EXCUSE!!
3 BHS and FRHS should both have the opportunity for FFA (without having to transfer to a different 3/27/2014 8:31 PM
school).
4 would like to see more elective opportunitiesin hs 3/27/2014 7:52 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q30 Students have access to a variety of
athletic opportunities.

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 34.52%

No Opinion 14.29%

Disagree I 4.76%

Strongly
Disagree

I 1.19%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 34.52%
Agree 45.24%
No Opinion 14.29%
Disagree 4.76%
Strongly Disagree 1.19%
Total
# Comments:
1 Too much emphasisis put on athletics and the importance of sports at the expense of students

believing that school is not important.

2 Sports participation is out of balance. There istoo much time lost from class. Students are tired
and distracted, and they are being unduly influenced to devote a majority of their energies to
pursuing glory on the field rather than glory in academics.

3 | wish there were more sports.

36 /46

90% 100%

Date

3/28/2014 5:07 PM

3/27/2014 7:33 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q31 The "Senior Project” is very important
for students to complete.

Answered: 81 Skipped: 6

Strongly Agree 30.86%
No Opinion 14.81%

Disagree - 13.58%
Strongly 8.64%
Disagree '
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Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 30.86%
Agree 32.10%

No Opinion 14.81%
Disagree 13.58%
8.64%

Strongly Disagree

Total

Comments:
Thisisthe most bizarre practice our district engagesin.

in that they are not allowed to "fail" their senior project and the parents do most of the work, why
bother.

Yesitisimportant for the student to finish but | truly wonder what it teachesthem? The senioris not
the year for this project, junior year would be more appropriate, most seniors are busy with
ACT/SAT, scholarships, classes, and applying to college.

| did not have a Senior Project when | wasin High School. There were over 300 + studentsin my
graduating class. | went to college, got a degree after wards—| did not have a Senior Project???
Not sure of the reason for it??

| agree the Senior Project isincredibly valuable. | don't necessarily feel the projects MUST have a
volunteer component to be valuable. | think career oriented projects would be just as valuable, if
not more valuable. | also think denying project proposals just because they have been done before
isunnecesarily restrictive, and hasresulted in several very worthwile projects not being done.
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Date
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3/29/2014 8:34 PM

3/28/2014 5:08 PM

3/28/2014 3:32 PM

3/27/2014 8:31 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

While some outstanding things have been done with the Senior Projects, it sesemslike an added
stressis added to students who are filling out federal forms, college applications, scholarship
applications, etc... It often seemslike another hoop for the students to jump through, rather than
the life reaffirming exercise it isenvisioned to be. In fact, many other districts have discontinued
the senior project.

The project isa great way for student to reach out to the community.
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q32 Student truancy is a major problem in
our school district.

Answered: 84 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree 20.24%
No Opinion 36.90%

Disagree - 15.48%

Strongly I 2.38%

Disagree
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Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 20.24%
Agree 25.00%
No Opinion 36.90%
Disagree 15.48%
Strongly Disagree 2.38%
Total
# Comments:
1 si si el nino esta en casa pero uno ocupa un poco masde tiemp cuando salede casa, en familia
2 For some yes, overall, no.
3 My children have had maybe 2 tardies since the 7th grade-the are in high school now--no problem
for my children
4 Truancy islimited to a few students, but for these the problem is severe.
5 Parents do not have enough respect for the academic process.
6 make parents accountable. maybe a resource cop
7 Although the numbers will not show it because enough parents are willing to lie for their kids.
8 Truancy isless of a problem than missing class due to sports.
9 Parents need to make their kids go to school.
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3/28/2014 12:42 PM

3/28/2014 8:35 AM

3/27/2014 7:52 PM

3/27/2014 7:48 PM

3/27/2014 7:33 PM

3/27/2014 3:53 PM

21

31

84



Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q33 Students and staff members feel safe
at their school or workplace.

Answered: 83 Skipped: 4

Strongly Agree 22.89%
No Opinion 12.05%

Disagree . 6.02%

Strongly 2.41%
Disagree '
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Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 22.89%
Agree 56.63%

No Opinion 12.05%
Disagree 6.02%
Strongly Disagree 2.41%

Total

# Comments:

1 There are a few students at our school that | try to not get too close to when they're in a mood,
because | worry for my safety.

2 Students with proven violent tendencies tend to remain in general ed placement; students who
continue their violent tendenciesin comm. day school do not have appropriate alternate
placement available.

3 Student aggression has been a concem.

4 however some "students" who should be in jail are allowed to continue going to school

5 There issome bullying problems that need to be resolved and the school needs to deal with the
problem even if the student doing the bullying isa minority!

6 Windows to the rooms are too open, and the classrooms are clearly visible to anyone. Closed gates

during the day have helped, and | like the lockdown magnets, as well as having the outer doors,
except the front door locked. Overall, | feel that if teachers and staff know that there is a bullying
problem, they work to correct the problem.
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Asmuch asthey say that Burney High School isa ZERO tolerance for bulleying-—it couldn't be

| think there isa very large bullying problem that needsto be addressed in a different manner.
There are multiple students of all races being bullied. It is not just our Native population.

As safe asone can feel. If you keep up on the news, you know it is hard to absolutely secure.

The bullying thing is overdone.

41746
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q34 Students and parents understand the
importance of regular school attendance.

Answered: 82 Skipped: 5

Strongly Agree 30.49%

No Opinion 8.54%

Disagree - 19.51%

Strongly

. I 1.22%
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 30.49%
Agree 40.24%

No Opinion 8.54%
Disagree 19.51%
Strongly Disagree 1.22%

Total

# Comments:

1 Believe my own children shouldn't miss school, but not all parents thinkthe same

2 Most students and parents.

3 Most do. Some don't.

4 | agree for the most part at the elementary level and | feel that regular attendance at school has
become more important to parents. However, | still feel that students do not see that missing
classes at the Jr/Sr high level is a big deal.

5 Athletic events should be scheduled so that they do not interfere with classes. Athletes miss too
many.

6 | believe that there is a percentage of students and parents that do find it important, but not all.

7 While they may understand the importance, it ssems many don't care.

8 Students and parents understand regular sports attendance.

9 It depends on the parents and the students
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q35 Students have the availability to take
the classes they need to graduate and go
directly to a university.

Answered: 82 Skipped: 5

Strongly Agree 28.05%

No Opinion 12.20%

Disagree - 10.98%
Strongly 4.88%
Disagree )
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Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 28.05%
Agree 43.90%

No Opinion 12.20%
Disagree 10.98%
Strongly Disagree 4.88%

Total

# Comments:

1 si lla lastamo unode mis hyos espero las sigan dando

2 It depends on what you want to major in. If you want to go into sciences at many universities it
would be difficult.

3 Some students need help when they dont plan to attend college. | believe that we are doing a
disservice to our kids by not giving them other vocational classes.

4 However, | am not sure how Common Core will affect this. My student is currently in 7th grade and |
have always worried about Calculus being offered when my child isready. However, | understand
that math curriculum and courses are changing with Common Core and | am not sure what this will
mean for College entrance requirements.

5 Advanced students either have too few courses to choose from, or these courses do not provide the
sort of support that they need to achieve to the level of performance required for college.

6 If they are given the appropriate guidance from the HS. A counselor would help with this.

7 The online AP classes offered to our students are not a viable alternative to a real life teacher.
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good opportunities for a small school district 3/27/2014 7:52 PM
Bare bones. A more well-rounded offering of classes would prepare our students better. 3/27/2014 7:33 PM
| would like more electives. Even Junior High. 3/27/2014 3:53 PM
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Needs Assessment Survey for Local Control Accountability Plan (English)

Q36 What FRJUSD school does your

student(s) attend?

Answered: 69 Skipped: 18
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Answer Choices
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Mt. Burney Center 0.00%
Mountain View 0.00%
0.00%

Soldier Mountain

Total Respondents: 69
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